



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-430, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

****Gas and Electricity Contracts: ****

1. Energy Provider
2. Annual Spend for each provider for the past 3 financial years.
3. Contract Duration (Including any extensions)
4. Contract start date
5. Contract Expiry Date
6. Contract Review Dates
7. Contact details of the person responsible, including job title
8. Total Consumption of Gas, please provide me with the latest figure in cubic metres.
9. Total Consumption of Electricity (NHH), please provide me with latest figure in kWh for the past 3 financial years.
10. Total Consumption of Electricity (HH), please provide me with latest figure in kWh for the past 3 financial years.
11. Contact details of the person responsible, including job title at the very least

Energy Management System Contract(s) - Contract(s) relating to the organisation's energy management system. An energy management system (EMS) is a system of computer-aided tools used by operators of electric utility grids to monitor, control, and optimise the performance of the generation or transmission system.

Energy Management System Provider

1. Annual Spend
2. Contract Duration (Including any extensions)
3. Contract Expiry Date
4. Contract start date
5. Contract Review Date
6. Contract Description – A description of the services provided.
7. Brand of the software
8. Total number of meter points for electricity:
 - a. Non-Half Hourly (NHH) meter points
 - b. Half Hourly (HH) meter points
9. Total number of Gas meter points
10. Total number of meter points for specialist gases and liquids
11. Contact details of the person responsible, including job title

Response:

1. Total Gas and Power Limited
2. Please see attached spreadsheet
3. Gas – 10 years, Electricity – 6 years
4. Gas – 30/11/2017, Electricity 30/11/2018
5. Gas – 31/03/2027, Electricity – 30/11/2024
6. Gas – 30/03/2023, Electricity – n/a
7. Carol Dunn, Asset Manager
8. Please see attached spreadsheet

9. Please see attached spreadsheet
10. Please see attached spreadsheet
11. Carol Dunn, Asset Manager, Email: carol.dunn@eastcambs.gov.uk Telephone: 01353 665555

East Cambridgeshire District Council does not have an Energy Management System Contract.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-430.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.